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2024 Convocations and Festivals

Keep an eye on the website for any changes to logistics related to convocations, festivals, and
event details. Dates will not change, however, locations and times are tentative and can change.
If you have any questions, please contact Pastor Shaina Gardner at shaina@graftedin.com or at

(303) 761 - 9948.

Convocation/Feast Day Date Location & Times
Purim Sunday March 24* No Corporate Assembly
In Home Parties
Harvest Seder — Fellowship
Passover Monday Evening April 22 Hall
5:00 — 9:00pm
Feast of Unleavened Bread Day o mard Assembly at Corporate
1 UL Al Harvest Seder on April 22"
. . . No Corporate Assembly
th
First Fruits Sunday April 28 In Home Parties
Feast of Unleavened Bread Day s 2 qth Fellowship Hall
7 Monday April 29 10:30am — 12:30pm
Highlands Heritage Park
th
Shavuot Sunday June 16 10:30am — 2:30pm
Clear Creek Valley Park
rd
Yom Teruah Thursday October 3 10:30am — 2:30pm
. Sanctuary
th
Yom Kippur ® Saturday October 12 10:30am — 12:30pm
Highlands Heritage Park
th
Sukkot Day One Thursday October 17 10:30am — 2:30pm

Sukkot Parties

*Thursday, October 17
Through Wednesday, October 23™

Snow Mountain Ranch
October 18" — 20t

Eighth Day

Thursday October 24

Highlands Heritage Park ¢
10:30am — 2:30pm

Hanukkah Parties

*Thursday, December 26", 2024
Through Thursday, January 2", 2025

In Home Parties

Children’s Hanukkah Party

Saturday December 28"

Fellowship Hall
12:00 to 3:30pm

Notes:

* In Judaism, Holy days run from sunset to sunset. For example, Sukkot Day 1 and Hanukkah Day 1
begin at sundown the night before (Wednesday evening) and run through the daylight hours of the Day

1. Please follow this evening to evening method for counting for all festivals.

® White church attire recommended but not required.

0 Weather permitting.
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